VG96912 and JN1003 bayonet connectors
Souriau 8ST series
2	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect2	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect
Souriau 8ST
VG96912 and JN1003
Typical applications
	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect	 3	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect	 3
Souriau 8ST series

12	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect
Souriau 8ST series
Ordering information
Ordering information
Souriau part numbers
Plating
Z:	  Black zinc nickel
F:	  Nickel
G:	  Olive green cadmium
B:	  �Olive green cadmium - spec. 034
mandatory, see specification below
SZ: �Gray tin-zinc (with black coupling nut
for plug)
Shell size
08; 10; 12; 14; 16; 18; 20; 22; 24
Orientation
N, A, B, C, D - See Page 28; Orientations B & C
not developed for shell size number 8
8ST 0 10 G 35 P N- -
Basic series
Shell style
0:	 Square flange receptacle
1:	 In line receptacle
2:	 Square flange receptacle, not accepting backshell
3:	 Square flange receptacle, rear mounting
5:	 Plug with RFI/EMI shielding
6:	 Plug without RFI/EMI shielding
7:	 Jam nut receptacle
Type:
-:	 Connector with standard crimp contacts
L:	 Connector with long PC tail contacts
M:	Connector with medium PC tail contacts
C:	 Connector with short PC tail contacts
Specification
None: Supplied with contact
034: As per JN1003 Standard - B type plating only
046: PC Tail contact with tinned plating
251: Connector provided with #8 power contacts
022: Fuel tank - Please consult us
Note: For #8 Quadrax contact specification, please consult us
Contact type
P:	 Pin
S:	 Socket
A:	 Connector supplied without pin contact
B:	 Connector supplied without socket contact
Contact layout
See Pages 5 to 10
	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect	 13
Souriau 8ST series
Ordering information ﻿
JN1003 part numbers
VG96912 part numbers
Shell style
A:	 Jam nut receptacle
B:	 Square flange receptacle
FG: Plug with RFI/EMI shielding
H:	 Square flange receptacle, not accepting backshell
Specification
None: Delivered without contact - crimp version
1:	 Delivered with crimp contacts
Plating
-:	 Olive green cadmium
Shell size
08; 10; 12; 14; 16; 18; 20; 22; 24
Orientation
N, A, B, C, D - See Page 28; Orientations B & C
not developed for shell size number 8
JN1003 B - 35 P N 112
Basic series
Contact layout
See Pages 5 to 10
Contact type
P:	 Pin
S:	 Socket
Shell style
A:	 Square flange receptacle
AA: Square flange receptacle, rear mounting
B:	 Jam nut receptacle
D:	 Plug with RFI/EMI shielding
E:	 Plug without RFI/EMI shielding
Plating
-:	 Olive green cadmium
J:	 Gray tin-zinc + black
coupling nuts
Contact type
P:	 Pin
S:	 Socket
Shell size
08; 10; 12; 14; 16; 18; 20; 22; 24
VG96912 D -P N10
Basic series
Orientation
N, A, B, C, D - See Page 28; Orientations B &
C not developed for shell size number 8
Contact layout
See Pages 5 to 10
35
14	 Souriau 8ST series  eaton.com/interconnect
Souriau 8ST series
Dimensions
Shell size A Thread
08 19 7/16-28 UNEF 2A
10 22 9/16-24 UNEF 2A
12 26 11/16-24 UNEF 2A
14 29 13/16-20 UNEF 2A
16 33 15/16-20 UNEF 2A
18 36 1’’1/16-18 UNEF 2A
20 39 1’’3/16-18 UNEF 2A
22 44 1’’5/16-18 UNEF 2A
24 46 1’’7/16-18 UNEF 2A
Dimensions
Types 5 & 6 - Plug
Type 7 - Jam nut receptacle
ØA
Thread
32 Max.
A
B